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Optical transmission systems

Product features
Panel mounting
Lockable
® Max. capacity of 8 splicing cartridges or 4
splicing cartridges and one distribution plate
® Accessories for Mini wall-mounted rack:
- Distributor plate for 24 ST couplings
- Distributor plate for 24 SC Simplex

LAPPGROUP

For communication technology

Splice boxes, wall distributors and accessories

Approvals

RoHS v

couplings
- Distributor plate for 12 SC Duplex
couplings
® Dimensions (W x H x D): 320 x 280 x 54 mm
® Colour: light grey (RAL 7035)
Article number Article designation PU
CE9150 Mini Wall mounted Rack 1 piece
Accessories for Mini wall-mounted rack
CE9151 Distribution plate for 24 x ST-Couplers 1 piece
CE9152 Distribution plate for 24 x SC-simplex-Couplers 1 piece
CE9153 Distribution plate for 12 x SC-duplex-Couplers 1 piece
Photographs are not to scale and do not represent detailed images of the respective products.
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Product features Approvals
® Splicing cassette for up to 2 splicing ROHS ‘/
protection holders -
@ Cover for splicing cartridge
® 12-fold splicing protection holder
® Splicing protection sleeve for ANT splicing
device
® Dummy cap instead of E2000 coupling
® Dummy cap instead of ST coupling
® Dummy cap instead of SC duplex coupling
Article number Article designation PU
Accessories for splice boxes and wall-mounted rack
CE9914 Splicing cartridge for up to 2 splicing protection hold 1 piece
CE9914D Cover for splicing cartridge 1 piece
CE9916 Splicing protection holder 12-fold 1 piece
CE9913 Splicing protection sleeve for ANT splicing device 15 pieces
CE9917 Blind cap instead of E2000 coupling 10 pieces
CE9918 Blind cap instead of ST coupling 10 pieces
CE9919 Blind cap instead of SC duplex coupling 10 pieces
Photographs are not to scale and do not represent detailed images of the respective products.
Product features Approvals
¥l ® The couplings connect the glass fibre ROHS ‘/
0 connectors with the same or different -
o o connector types.
Article number Article designation PU
Multimode
CE93191 SC / SC Duplex-Adapter for 50 um or 62.5 ym 4 piece
CE94611 SC / SC Duplex-Adapter for 50 um or 62.5 ym 4 piece
CE9462 LC / LC Duplex-Adapter for 50 um or 62.5 um 4 piece
CE9441 SC / ST Duplex-Adapter for 50 pm or 62.5 um 4 piece
CE9449 MTRJ / MTRJ Simplex-Adapter for 50 um or 62.5 um 4 piece
Singlemode
CE94591 SC / SC Duplex-Coupler for 9 um 4 piece
CE9460 SC / ST Duplex-Adapter for 9 um 4 piece
CE9009 E2000 / E2000 Simplex-Adapter for 9 pm 4 piece
CE9011 E2000 / E2000 Simplex-Adapter 8° for 9 um 4 piece
CE9458 LC / LC Duplex-Adapter for 9 um 4 piece
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